OP \$40.00 3353371

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM428982

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Premier Entertainment Biloxi, LLC | | 05/25/2017 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Pinnacle Entertainment, Inc. | |
|-------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3980 Howard Hughes Pkwy | |
| Internal Address: | c/o Elliot Hoops | |
| City: | Las Vegas | |
| State/Country: | NEVADA | |
| Postal Code: | 89169 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3353371 | VIBE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7027911912

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 702-791-0308

Email: tip@nevadafirm.com, bearl@nevadafirm.com
Correspondent Name: Holley Driggs Walch Fine Wray Puzey & Th

Address Line 1: 400 South Fourth Street, Third Floor

Address Line 2: Bryce K. Earl

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 09195-03 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Bryce K. Earl |
| SIGNATURE: | /Bryce Earl/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/25/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=VIBE Service Mark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0165

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Premier Entertainment Biloxi, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware having an address at 11400 Reichold Road, Gulfport, Mississippi 39503-6008 ("Assignor") owns the mark VIBE as used in connection with restaurant services ("Assignor's Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following Federal service mark registration covering Assignor's Mark:

United States Registration No. 3,353,371, registered on December 11, 2007;

WHEREAS, Pinnacle Entertainment, Inc. a corporation of the state of Delaware having an address at 3980 Howard Hughes Parkway, Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire Assignor's Mark as well as the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Mark, including all right, title, and interest in United States Registration No. 3,353,371, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Assignor's Mark.

The undersigned hereby states that he is an attorney representing Assignor, Premier Entertainment Biloxi, LLC, and has actual or implied written or verbal power of attorney from the Assignor, and that executing of the instant SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT is within the scope of the powers granted.

Date: May 25, 2017

RECORDED: 05/25/2017

By:

Eric O. Haugen

Attorney for Assignor, with Full Power To Execute this Instant Assignment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0166